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DAY (Patrol No.) DATE START FINISH DAY DATE START FINISH DAY DATE START FINISH

Sunday (1 - 4) 27/09/2020 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Saturday 19/12/2020 11:00 AM 3:00 PM Friday 25/12/2020 8:50 AM 6:00 PM

Sunday (5 - 7) 27/09/2020 12:50 PM 5:00 PM Saturday 2/01/2021 11:00 AM 3:00 PM

Sunday (5 - 7) 25/04/2021 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Saturday 9/01/2021 11:00 AM 3:00 PM

Sunday (1 - 4) 25/04/2021 1:50 PM 5:00 PM Saturday 16/01/2021 11:00 AM 3:00 PM

Saturday 23/01/2021 11:00 AM 3:00 PM

Saturday 30/01/2021 11:00 AM 3:00 PM

DAY DATE START FINISH DAY DATE START FINISH DAY DATE START FINISH

Sunday 4/10/2020 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Monday 5/10/2020 12:50 PM 5:00 PM Monday 5/10/2020 8:50 AM 1:00 PM

Sunday 18/10/2020 12:50 PM 5:00 PM Sunday 25/10/2020 12:50 PM 5:00 PM Sunday 15/11/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Sunday 15/11/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 8/11/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 6/12/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Sunday 29/11/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 6/12/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 27/12/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM

Sunday 20/12/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Saturday 26/12/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 17/01/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Sunday 27/12/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 3/01/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Tuesday 26/01/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM

Friday 1/01/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 17/01/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 21/02/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM

Sunday 24/01/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 7/02/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 7/03/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Sunday 14/02/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 21/02/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 28/03/2021 8:50 AM 1:00 PM

Sunday 14/03/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 28/03/2021 12:50 PM 5:00 PM Sunday 4/04/2021 12:50 PM 5:00 PM

Saturday 3/04/2021 12:50 PM 5:00 PM Monday 5/04/2021 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Sunday 18/04/2021 1:50 PM 5:00 PM

DAY DATE START FINISH DAY DATE START FINISH DAY DATE START FINISH

Sunday 4/10/2020 12:50 PM 5:00 PM Sunday 18/10/2020 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Sunday 11/10/2020 12:50 PM 5:00 PM

Sunday 25/10/2020 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Sunday 22/11/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 1/11/2020 8:50 AM 1:00 PM

Sunday 8/11/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 13/12/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 29/11/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM

Sunday 13/12/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Monday 28/12/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Monday 28/12/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Saturday 26/12/2020 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 24/01/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 10/01/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Sunday 3/01/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 31/01/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 31/01/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM

Tuesday 26/01/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 28/02/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 28/02/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Sunday 14/02/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Sunday 14/03/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Sunday 21/03/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Sunday 21/03/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Friday 2/04/2021 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Saturday 3/04/2021 8:50 AM 1:00 PM

Sunday 4/04/2021 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Sunday 11/04/2021 1:50 PM 5:00 PM Monday 5/04/2021 12:50 PM 5:00 PM

Sunday 18/04/2021 8:50 AM 1:00 PM

CONTACTS

Club Captain: Anthony Rooskie

Mobile: 0466 455 445

DAY DATE START FINISH Email: clubcaptain@stanwellparksurfclub.com

Sunday 11/10/2020 8:50 AM 1:00 PM Vice Club Captain:

Sunday 1/11/2020 12:50 PM 5:00 PM Mobile:

Sunday 22/11/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Email: 

Sunday 20/12/2020 1:50 PM 6:00 PM Patrol Secretary:

Friday 1/01/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Phone: 0473 616 991

Sunday 10/01/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM Email: patrols@stanwellparksurfclub.com

Sunday 7/02/2021 1:50 PM 6:00 PM

Sunday 7/03/2021 8:50 AM 2:00 PM

Friday 2/04/2021 12:50 PM 5:00 PM

Sunday 11/04/2021 8:50 AM 1:00 PM

TAHLIA BAILEY (VC)

BLAKE DRYSDALE (VC) 0413 959 352 STACIE LEA (VC)

0428 049 400

CARL WILLIAMS (C) 0416 237 518

JOHN CLINGAN (VC) 0419 425 150

JAMES WEBB (VC) 0400 966 385

0419 250 937 ANTHONY ROOSKIE (C) 0466 455 445

EDDIE WHITE (C) 0413 553 369

Volunteer XMAS Day

Patrol Members asked to volunteer for 3 time slots (8:50am to 12pm / 

12pm - 3pm 3pm - 6pm) 

PATROL 3 

PATROL 4 PATROL 5 PATROL 6 

0431 952 645

PATROL 7
ANTHONY ASHLEY (C)

Volunteer SATURDAY

KARL WEBER (C) 0428 579 651

ROD HAMPSON (VC) 0409 003 080

Patrol + Vice Captains

PATROL 1 
BARRY MCGUINNESS (C)

GUY EZZEDDINE (VC)

0415 578 098

0410 138 234

PATROL 2 

STEVEN MCDONALD (C)

viceclubcaptain@stanwellparksurfclub.com

1 x Proficient ARTC 1 x proficient IRB Driver

Minimum Requirements for Patrols (per Life Saving Agreement 2018 - 2021)

- Approved and inspected equipment as outlined in the Standard Operating Procedures

- 3 x Volunteer Bronze Medallion qualified patrol members including

- Saturday Patrols - will require a minimum of 2 x Bronze Medallion Holders, an ATV and radio who will undertake, in liason with the Council Lifeguards on Duty, roving patrols along the Standard Roving Patrol Area. An IRB is not 

required.

Peter McDonald

1 x Basic Beach Management 1 x proficient IRB Crew

Exemptions

- 6/2/2021 to 21/3/2021 - Option to finish early or reduce resources if conditions are poor or beach is closed

This season the club has 7 patrols on Stanwell Park Beach, with an average of 10 members in each patrol.

To ensure the smooth running of patrols

- Arrive to your patrol on-time

- the SLSA Patrol Operations APP will be used to sign you on and off patrol, it is essential that you also sign the paper patrol log as a record of your patrol attendance

- Wear your full Patrol Uniform (Shorts, Shirt, and Patrol Hat).

- If you go for a swim, board paddle or surf you must be wearing your Patrol Hat (for visibility)

- When Nippers is on, lunch will be provided to the AM Patrols. Patrol Captains should inform the Nippers Canteen as to how many members are on.

- If all else fails or you have any question about your patrols please contact the Club Captain - Anthony Rooskie, Vice Club Captain - VACANT, or Patrol Secretary - Peter McDonald

- For more information on your patrolling requirements visit http://www.stanwellparksurfclub.com/web/lifesaving/patrol-roster

- Participate in the patrol.

- Make sure you arrange a swap if you are unable to make your rostered patrol.

- If you have problems finding a swap, try the Active Reserve members.

- Patrol Members are encouraged to use every piece of patrol equipment everytime they are on patrol. Builds confidence and familiarity with the equipment.

- There are cans of soft drink and bottles of water in the Patrol Room fridge for Patrol members to have whilst on patrol. These are provided by the club.
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